
SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 

AND 

RIVERSIDE SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION 
CORRECTIONS UNIT (CU) 

This Side Letter of Agreement ("Agreement") between the County of Riverside ("County") 
and the Riverside County Riverside Sheriffs' Association Corrections Unit rRSA-CU") 
(collectively "Parties") is entered into with respect to the following: 

The Parties agree to amend Article II - Recognition of the 2019 - 2024 Memorandum of 
Understanding ("MOU") to remove reference to Coroner positions not covered by this MOU. 

JOB CODE 

52212 
52220 
52217 
52222 
79731 
79730 
52210 
52200 
52211 
52201 
52216 
52203 
37899 

ARTICLE II 
RECOGNITION 

CORRECTIONS UNIT 

CLASS TITLE 

Correctional Corporal 
Correctional Corporal - 84 
Correctional Corporal-$ 
Correctional Corporal-$- 84 
Correctional Counselor 
Supervising Correctional Counselor 
Correctional Deputy I 
Correctional Deputy I - 84 
Correctional Deputy II 
Correctional Deputy II - 84 
Correctional Deputy 11-S 
Correctional Deputy 11-S - 84 
Correctional Deputy Trainee 

The above classifications may also have an "OS" = "offset" designation. All OS classifications 
expire on July 12, 2023. 

This MOU shall also be automatically applicable to any classifications in the Corrections Unit for 
which the RSA has become appropriately recognized. 

This will be effective the first full pay period following full execution by both parties. 
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FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 

~ -Steven Espin ~ 
:::::an ~s Director 

Date 

FOR THE RIVERSIDE SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION 

Jl./1'1/u.. 
William Young, RSA President Date 
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