SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT

BETWEEN COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AND

RIVERSIDE SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION CORRECTIONS UNIT (CU)

This Side Letter of Agreement ("Agreement") between the County of Riverside ("County") and the Riverside County Riverside Sheriffs' Association Corrections Unit ("RSA-CU") (collectively "Parties") is entered into with respect to the following:

The Parties agree to amend Article II - Recognition of the 2019 - 2024 Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") to remove reference to Coroner positions not covered by this MOU.

ARTICLE II RECOGNITION

CORRECTIONS UNIT

JOB CODE	CLASS TITLE
52212	Correctional Corporal
52220	Correctional Corporal – 84
52217	Correctional Corporal-S
52222	Correctional Corporal-S - 84
79731	Correctional Counselor
79730	Supervising Correctional Counselor
52210	Correctional Deputy I
52200	Correctional Deputy I - 84
52211	Correctional Deputy II
52201	Correctional Deputy II - 84
52216	Correctional Deputy II-S
52203	Correctional Deputy II-S - 84
37899	Correctional Deputy Trainee

The above classifications may also have an "OS" = "offset" designation. All OS classifications expire on July 12, 2023.

This MOU shall also be automatically applicable to any classifications in the Corrections Unit for which the RSA has become appropriately recognized.

This will be effective the first full pay period following full execution by both parties.

FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Steven Espinoza,
Assistant Human Resources Director

12/14/22 Date

FOR THE RIVERSIDE SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

William Young, RSA President